



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2024**

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mansimran Singh & Ms.
Vishakha Ahuja, Advs.

versus

M/S AMS 24 WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.
.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
23.08.2024

%

I.A. 37173/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

ARB.P. 1302/2024

3. Issue notice, returnable on 14 October 2024.
4. Notice be served on the respondents by all modes. Additionally, notice may be served on the respondents *dasti*.
5. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 23, 2024/dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)