



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2024**

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Mansimran Singh and
Ms.Vishakha Ahuja, Advocates**

versus

M/S AMS 24 WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Sonali Shah and Mr.Ayush
Beotra, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

14.10.2024

%

Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks two days' time to file her *Vakalatnama*.

Let the *Vakalatnama* be filed within one week from today.

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.

It is always open for the parties to explore the possibility of settling the disputes amicably.

List on 30.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024

Rahul