



\$~2 and 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1301/2024

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mansimran Singh, Advocate.

versus

M/S KBS CORPORATES PRIVATE LIMITED
& ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

3

+ ARB.P. 1302/2024

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mansimran Singh, Advocate.

versus

M/S AMS 24 WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Sonali Shah, Mr. Ayush Beotra
and Mr. Ashish Babber, Advocates for R-1 to R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
23.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties are still before the learned Mediator and the next date is 09.07.2025.
2. At request, list on 09.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 23, 2025/shivam